

LFIR # 2538

1. Project Title	DeFuniak Spring	s CR280B Wa	ater ar	nd Sewer Expansion			
2. Senate Sponsor	George Gainer						
3. Date of Request	01/17/2022						
4. Project/Program Des	scription						
The City of DeFunial infrastructure to serve development in the autilities in place. By exercise residential development	e properties adjace rea as anticipated xpanding utilities a	nt to the new and is beginning the roads	CR 28 ng to a	80B Connector Road attract large develop ne City of DeFuniak 9	. CR 280B has enco ments, however, tho Springs would see r	ouraged economic ere are currently no	
5. State Agency to reco	eive requested fu	<b>nds</b> Dep	artme	ent of Environmental	Protection		
State Agency contact	cted? Yes						
6. Amount of the Nonre	ocurring Poguest	for Fiscal Vo	ar 202	22-2023			
			ai 202			I	
	Type of Funding			Amo	unt		
Operations					500,000		
Fixed Capital Outlay				500,000			
Total State Funds R	equested			500,000			
7. Total Project Cost fo	or Fiscal Year 202	2-2023 (includ	ding n	natching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)	
Type of Funding	Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage		
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)				500,000	100%		
Matching Funds							
Federal				0	0%		
State (excluding the amount of this request)				0	0%		
Local				0	0%		
Other				0	0%		
<b>Total Project Costs</b>	for Fiscal Year 20	22-2023		500,000	100%		
8. Has this project pre-	viously received :	state funding	?	Yes			
Fiscal Year	Amo	Amount		Specific	Vetoed		
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurri	ing	Appropriation #			
2020-21	0	500	0,000	1635A	Yes		
9. Is future funding like	ely to be requeste	ed?		No			
a. If yes, indicate no	nrecurring amou	nt per year.	l				
a. If yes, indicate no b. Describe the sou	•		d in lie	eu of state funding.			
•	•		d in lie	eu of state funding.			



LFIR # 2538

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

The City is scheduled to receive a total of \$2.9 million from the American Rescue Plan Act.

#### 11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construction and inspection to upgrade components within the existing water and wastewater system.	500,000
<b>Total State Funds Requested (m</b>	ust equal total from question #6)	500,000

#### 12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

There is a demonstrated need for expanded utility infrastructure along the new CR 280B Connector Road. By expanding facilities along the roadway, the City of DeFuniak Springs would see new commercial and residential development and new mixed use, residential and industries.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The funding will allow for engineering, permitting, construction and inspection to upgrade components within the existing water and wastewater systems. This would allow for increased economic development along with new commercial and residential development.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

There will be an increase in area average wages and services such as food, lodging and retail facilities. There will also be an increase in the number of new skilled jobs in the area.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Increased economic development opportunities will directly benefit those individuals who are unemployed or who are economically disadvantaged.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

There will be an increase in job opportunities and increase in the local median household income (MHI).

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?



LFIR # 2538

The City will award the contract through a bid process and the bid documents will spell out liquidated damage costs for proejct overruns.

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

The City is the owner and entity.



LFIR # 2538

14.	Requestor Contact	Informati	on				
	a. First Name	Bob Last Name Campbell					
	b. Organization	City of DeFuniak Springs					
	c. E-mail Address	dfsmayor@defuniaksprings.net					
	d. Phone Number	(850)892-	-8500	Ext.			
15.	Recipient Contact	Informatio	on				
	a. Organization	City of DeFuniak Springs					
	b. Municipality and	d County Walton					
	c. Organization Type						
	□For Profit Entity	<i>(</i>					
	□Non Profit 501(c	it 501(c)(3)					
	□Non Profit 501(c	01(c)(4)					
	☑Local Entity						
	□University or Co	ollege					
	□Other (please sp	e specify)					
	d. First Name	Robert		Last Name	Thompson		
	e. E-mail Address	citymanager@defuniaksprings.net					
	f. Phone Number	(850)892-8500					
16.	16. Lobbyist Contact Information						
	a. Name	None					
	b. Firm Name	None					
	c. E-mail Address						
	d. Phone Number						



LFIR # 2538

#### Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only.

I <b>7</b> . ∣	Have you applied for alternative state funding?
	□ Waste Water Revolving Loan
	☐ Drinking Water Revolving Loan
	□ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant
	☐ Other (please specify)
	☑ N/A
18. '	What is the population economic status?
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)
	☑ Rural Area of Economic Concern
	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)
	□ N/A
19. '	What is the status of construction?
	Not ready.
20. '	What percentage of the construction has been completed?
	0%
21. \	What is the estimated completion date of construction?
	03/2023